





22/05/2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Our Client: Morgan Ward (NDT) Ltd

Business Description: Non-destructive testing for aerospace and engineering industries, provision of training,

examination and consultation in non-destructive testing for the aerospace industry. School involving the tuition of non-destructive testing of aeronautical equipment &

parts.

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers for the above, we confirm the following insurance(s) to be in force as at the date of this letter:

Employers Liability

Insurer: Chubb European Group SE

Policy number: UKCASD13036

Cover period: 15th May 2024 to 14th May 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

This section provides cover for the Insured's Legal Liability for their employees for death, injury or disease sustained during the course of their employment in the business and is require by law.

This section includes:-

Indemnity to any Principal Yes

Public Liability

Insurer: Chubb European Group SE

Policy number: UKCASD13036

Cover period: 15th May 2024 to 14th May 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

This section provides cover for the Insured's legal Liability to members of the public for accidental bodily injury or accidental damage to property arising out of the business as per the policy wording.

This section includes:-

Indemnity to any Principal Yes

PIB Global

1 Minster Court, Mincing Lane, London, EC3R 7AA, United Kingdom



Products Liability

Insurer: Chubb European Group SE

Policy number: UKCASD13036

Cover period: 15th May 2024 to 14th May 2025

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

Aviation Liability

Insurer: Chubb European Group SE

Policy number: AUCD1MY6076E

Cover period: 15th May 2024 to 14th May 2025

Indemnity limit: £100,000,000 in the aggregate

This section provides cover for the Insured's Legal Liability to members of the public for accidental bodily injury or accidental damage arising out of goods or products designed, manufactured, constructed, installed, altered, repaired, serviced, processed, treated, sold, leased, supplied or distributed by the Insured as per the policy wording.

Cover is subject to the underlying policy terms, conditions, exclusions and/or limits. Indemnity to principal is included, where applicable.

This letter is provided for information only and confers no rights upon the recipient, other than those which may be provided by the policy or policies. PIB do not express any view, or assume any liability as to the solvency of the Insurers – and are under no obligation to notify you of any changes to, or cancellation of the coverage.

Yours faithfully,

Kerry Keller

Kerry Keller

Commercial Account Handler

E: kerry.keller@pib-insurance.com

T: 0116 265 1037